# Cord Not Included

FEIN<sup>®</sup> Cordless Motor for Quik Drive<sup>®</sup> Systems



Simpson Strong-Tie® now offers the FEIN® ASCS6.3 motor for use with all Quik Drive® Auto-Feed Screw Driving Systems; making this the most versatile cordless auto-feed screw driving solution on the market. Quik Drive systems with the FEIN cordless driver offer superior performance and reliability to keep you working faster for years to come.

## Why go cordless?

- Eliminate trip and shock hazards caused by extension cords
- Stop wasting time stringing cords and picking them up
- Eliminate costly replacement and repair of extension cords
- Great when there's no power on the jobsite





## Best Performing Cordless Motor for Quik Drive<sup>®</sup> Systems

- Drives more than 600 3" deck screws per battery charge\*
- Fasten your deck without recharging\*\*
- 3 year warranty on Fein motor and batteries\*\*\*
- Lifetime warranty on Quik Drive attachments
- Extremely efficient, maintenance-free, brushless EC motor
- High power up to 266 in.- lbf

\* Based on 3" Deck-Drive™ DSV WOOD Screws (Model No.: DSVT3S) \*\* Based on 325 Sq. Ft. of SYP deck using 3" Deck-Drive™

DSV WOOD Screws (Model No.: DSVT3S) and 2 batteries

\*\*\*With registration

### FEIN® CORDLESS MOTOR for Quik Drive® Auto-Feed Screw Driving Systems



| Description                              | Model No. |
|--|-----------|
| Fein 1700 rpm cordless screwdriver motor | FEASCS63  |

#### **Technical Data**

- Battery voltage: 18v
- Battery capacity: 4.0 Ah
- 1700 rpm
- Weight incl. battery: 4.0 lbs.
- Quick-change chuck: 1/4 in.
- Charging Time: 60 min.

#### Includes

- Preinstalled Quik Drive® system adaptor
- FEIN® cordless motor
- Rugged case
- Rapid charger
- 2 Rechargeable batteries (Li-ion)
- Belt hook

#### Fein<sup>®</sup> Motor Warranty

- 3 years FEIN PLUS Warranty including batteries when you register your tool
- 1 year standard warranty without registering your tool
- See www.feinus.com for more information

All Quik Drive<sup>®</sup> Attachments come with a Lifetime Warranty; see **strongtie.com/warranty** for details.

Fein® is a trademark of C. & E. Fein GmbH

This flier is effective until December 31, 2016, and reflects information available as of July 1, 2014. This information is updated periodically and should not be relied upon after December 31, 2016; contact Simpson Strong-Tie for current information and limited warranty or see www.strongtie.com.

© 2014 Simpson Strong-Tie Company Inc. • P.O. Box 10789, Pleasanton, CA 94588

#### Quik Drive Systems with the high-power FEIN cordless driver

Learn More 🕨

F-Q-FEIN14 7/14 exp. 12/16

800-999-5099 www.strongtie.com